financial statements.

14 Subsequent events

There were no material events which occurred subsequent to the date of the condensed consolidated

interim statement of financial position.

15 Correction of errors

With reference to note 41 Correction of errors in the last annual consolidated financial statements of the

Company for the year ended 31 December 2021, the errors have impacted the previously reported figures

in the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements for the period ended 30 June 2021. In addition,

the profit from discontinued operations for the period ended 30 June 2021 has been restated to comply

with the last annual consolidated financial statements. The errors have been corrected by restating each of

the affected financial statement line items for the comparative period. The restatements, affecting the

Group’s Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income,

are summarised in the table below.

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and OCI

 Impact of correction of error

For the period ended 30 June 2021 As previously reported Adjustments As restated

 EUR EUR EUR

Cost of sales (3,987,256) 122,011 (3,865,245)

Tax expense (86,325) 21,243 (65,082)

Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax 1,148,777 (1,048,308) 100,469

Others 4,780,234  -   4,780,234

Profit for the period  1,855,430  (905,054)  950,376

Total comprehensive income  814,180  (905,054) (90,874)

Earnings per share

 Impact of correction of error

For the period ended 30 June 2021 As previously reported Adjustments As restated

 EUR EUR EUR

Profit for the period  1,855,430  (905,054)  950,376

Weighted average number of ordinary shares 55,332,026 (50,877,850) 4,454,176

Basic earnings per share 3c4  21c3

 26

MedservRegis p.l.c.

Statement pursuant to Listing Rule 5.75.3 issued by the Listing Authority

We confirm that to the best of our knowledge:

• the condensed consolidated interim financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial position of

the Group as at 30 June 2022, as well as of the financial performance and cash flows for the six-month period

then ended, fully in compliance with the accounting standards adopted for use in the EU for interim financial

statements (EU adopted IAS 34, Interim Financial Reporting); and